

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms M Johnson-Sach	h		
Respondent:	The Commissioners for Her Majesty's Revenue and Customs			
HELD AT:	Liverpool		ON:	28 November 2019
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Horne			
REPRESENTAT	TION:			
Claimant:	Ms G Griffiths, friend and trade union			
viainant.				

Respondent:

representative Mr A Weiss, counsel

JUDGMENT AT PRELIMINARY HEARING

At all times relevant to this claim the claimant had a disability, namely the effects of anaphylaxis, within the meaning of section 6 of the Equality Act 2010.

Employment Judge Horne 28 November 2019

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 20 February 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFIC